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The Washburn University Alumni Association and Foundation 
and Washburn University School of Law extend their gratitude 
to each and every donor. Every gift makes a difference at 
Washburn Law. The Honor Roll of Donors is a way to recognize 
those who made gifts to Washburn Law during the fiscal year 
July 1, 2018, through June 30, 2019.

The Dean’s Circle recognizes donors giving $1,000 or more each 
year to Washburn Law. Members are invited to select events at the 
law school and around the country. They are also recognized on a 
donor plaque, prominently displayed in the lobby of the Washburn 
Law building. Membership is renewable on an annual basis.

The Washburn University Alumni Association and Foundation 
and Washburn Law have made every effort to ensure the 
information in the Honor Roll of Donors is as complete and 
accurate as possible. However, if errors have occurred, please 
contact us in regard to inaccurate information. 

Washburn University 
Alumni Association and Foundation
1729 SW MacVicar Ave. 
Topeka, KS 66604
785.670.4483  
contactus@wualumni.org

Donor names listed herein are strictly for the purpose of acknowledgment by the Washburn University Alumni 
Association and Foundation. Any other use is strictly prohibited.

Donor Honor Roll

Luminaries  
($50,000+)
Linda K., ’78, and Bill Graves
Dane G. Hansen Foundation
Cynthia G. Heath
Barbara Lee*
John C. Peterson, ’74
Florence A. Richey*
Kent P., ’66, and Karen S. Smith
Jacqueline Summerson

Dignitaries  
($25,000-$49,999)
George A. Barton, ’77
John F. Bergner, ’82
John C. Dicus
The Hon. Robert J. Dole, ’52
Foulston
Mary Lee Huff*
Kansas Farm Bureau Legal 

Foundation
Frank C. Norton*, ’56
Robert O. and Karen M. Viets

Dean’s Cabinet  
($10,000-$24,999)
John T. Bird, ’74
William D., ’56, and Charlene 

S. Bunten
Community Justice Foundation
Prof. James M. Concannon
D. Duke, ’73, and Helen E., 

’76, Dupre
Prof. Linda D. Elrod, ’72
David A. Fenley, ’79
Ann Hastings Frigon, ’80

Lowell F. Hahn, ’61
John R. Hamilton, ’65
The Hon. William H. Helsper, ’73
Jeffrey R. Hewett, ’95
The Hon. Marla J. Luckert, ’80, 

and S. Ken Morse, ’80
Dan, ’72, and Judy Lykins
Martin, Pringle, Oliver, Wallace 

and Bauer, L.L.P.
Lynn S. McCreary, ’94
Lawrence, ’79, and Barbara 

Montague
Edward J. Nazar, ’78
Dean Carla D. Pratt
Thomas F. Puckett, ’77
Cynthia J. Rogers

Dean’s Advisors  
($5,000-$9,999)
Kevin J. Arnel, ’87
Belin Foundation
Bill D., ’75, and Claudia J. 

Berkley
George C. Bruce, ’80
Henry R. Cox, ’81, and 

Stephanie L. Spring, ’84
Terry C. Cupps, ’82
Deloitte Tax LLP
Prof. Myrl L. Duncan
Arthur A. Glassman, ’65
S. Jack Glaves, ’50
Ruth M. Goldberg*
Richard C. Hite, ’53
Paul R., ’75, and Jeanne M. 

Hoferer
Gwen S. Holmes

Laura L. Ice, ’84
Lynn R., ’70, and Jacqueline 

L. Johnson
Robert S. Jones, ’76
Kansas Women Attorneys 

Association
Norman R. Kelly, ’80
C. Michael Lennen, ’74
Scott K., ’80, and Pam Logan
Terry L., ’86, and Jay M. Mann
Robert S. Maxwell, ’78
David L. McComb, ’59
Larry K. Meeker, ’67
Sunee N. Mickle, ’06
Jerry E. Norton, ’62
Daniel L. Parker, ’03
Joyce R. Simmons 

Rubenstein, ’76
Jim, ’75, and Linda L. Slattery
Southwest Kansas Bar 

Association
Pamela H. Stabler, ’81
Robert B. Stechert, ’74
Thomas M. Warner Jr., ’84
Kenneth W. Wasserman, ’72
T. Michael Wilson, ’72
Wendell D. Winkler*, ’51
David N. Zimmerman, ’79

Delmas Hill Fellows  
($2,500-$4,999)
Anne L. Baker, ’79
Lila A. Berkley
Bever Dye Foundation
Bever Dye, L.C.
Louis J. Caplan
Steven G. Cooper, ’73

S. Lucky, ’78, and Pamela A. 
DeFries

Eastern Kansas Oil and Gas 
Association, Inc.

Dr. Paul B. and Rita C. Etzel
G. Steven Fleschner, ’74
The Hon. Bruce T. Gatterman, 

’78
Hinkle Law Firm, LLC
Hite, Fanning and 

Honeyman, L.L.P.
Prof. Janet Thompson Jackson 

and J. Patrick Jackson
Prof. Jeffrey D., ’92, and 

Brenda D. Jackson
Kansas Bar Foundation
The Hon. Philip T., ’78, and 

The Hon. Karen S., ’79, Kyle
Anthony D. Link, ’81
Robert L. Locke, ’66
Peter G. Mangin, ’82
Michael J. Manning, ’69
Larry R. Mears, ’70
Michael C. Moline, ’73
Deletria L. Nash, ’99
Prof. David E., ’77, and 

Martha A. Pierce
Dr. Denise D. Riemann, ’01
LewJene M. Schneider, ’92
Thomas G. Teichgraeber, ’72
Wiley Rein, LLP

President’s Club
($1,000 - $2,499)
Kevan D. Acord, ’84
Jodi M. Adolf, ’02

*Deceased    

26.82%
Scholarships

Student Support
0.44%

Capital Projects
43.99%

Faculty Support
0.27% General Support

11.04%

Professorships
10.11%

7.33%
Program 
Support
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Thomas A., ’69, and Ann 
Adrian

Paul E. Ailslieger, ’92, and 
Suzanne R. Dwyer-Ailslieger, 
’92

Shari M. Albrecht, ’84
John M. Alston, ’05
Paul E. Artzer, ’68
Assured Life Association
Timothy M. Aylward, ’82
Burlington Northern Santa Fe
Boulton Law Firm
Bradley A. Buckles, ’74
Mert F. Buckley, ’77
George E. Burket III, ’72
Bonnie L. Campbell
Glenda R. Cantrell, ’80
Capitol Federal Savings Bank
Timothy J. Carkhuff, ’79
Robin K. Carlson, ’04
Richard A. Caspermeyer, ’82
Stephen W., ’80, and Annette 

M. Cavanaugh
Tracey Samantha Chechele, 

’88
James W. Chipman, ’94
Prof. John E. and Carol W. 

Christensen
John M. Collins, ’91
Christopher G. Costello, ’82
Daryl V. Craft, ’77
M. Wayne, ’60, and Carolyn 

J. Davidson
Lawrence A., ’68, and Lois K. 

Dimmitt
The Hon. Keith E. Drill, ’87
John M. Duma, ’81
Dr. Mark P. and Nancy T. Elliott
Prof. Michelle Ewert
Lori A. Fink, ’85
Betty and Gunther Fischer
William J. Fitzpatrick, ’67
Jack Focht, ’60, and Gloria 

Farha Flentje
Daniel A. and Monica Foltz
Michael C. Germann, ’76
John H. Gibson, ’72
Alex and Yumiko Glashausser
Stephen M. Gorny, ’94, and 

Erin E. Waugh Gorny

Lewis D. Gregory, ’83
Karen L. Griffiths, ’78
Natalie G. Haag, ’85
Bradley E.*, ’80, and Terri S. 

Haddock
Dr. Max M. Halley, ’66
Eric S., ’96, and Amy E., ’96, 

Heath
Donald F. Hoffman, ’77
Chad L. Hooker, ’93
Marilyn J., ’90, and Dr. Brian 

J. Horsch
Leigh C. Hudson, ’75
Daniel F. and Susan J. Hutchins
Kansas Farm Bureau Services, 

Inc.
Kansas Housing Resources 

Corporation
Richard J. Kastner, ’85
Craig H. Kaufman, ’82
John A. Kober, ’83
Lynda O. Koenemann, ’00
Carl M. Koupal III, ’09
Sophia S. Lee, ’96, and Russ 

Sims
Rex K. Linder, ’74
Lindsay Corporation
James F. Long, ’74
Ward E. Loyd, ’68
Jenifer L. Lucas, ’75
Paul T. Maricle, ’79
James E. Martin, ’73
Dr. Charles M. Masner, ’82
Katherine E. McClure, ’02
Joyce A. McCray Pearson, ’89
David E. McDonald, ’10
Craig R. McKinney, ’84
The Hon. Nancy L. Moritz, ’85
David H. Moses, ’79
Christina D. Moss, ’91
Douglas D. and Cappi Nelson
W. Edward Nichols, ’71
Paul R. Oller, ’86
One Gas, Inc.
The Hon. C. William, ’77, and 

Catherine Ossmann
Stephen R. Page, ’77
H. Wayne Powers Jr., ’74
David M. Rapp, ’76

Scott H., ’02, and Amy S., 
’02, Raymond

David J. and Bernice Rebein
Robert M. and Traci L. Reilly
Sidney A. Reitz, ’76
Prof. Sheila Reynolds
Zackery E. Reynolds, ’82
Prof. William and Kathleen 

F. Rich
Ryan E., ’02, and Cailin M., 

’05, Ringelman
Keith L. Roberts, ’80
Dennis D. Rogers, ’75
Frank J. Ross Jr., ’78
Lawrence R., ’73, and Kay Y., 

’80, Rute
Susan S. Saidian, ’88
Rosemary Saldan-Pawson, 

’83, and Kenneth R. Pawson
The Hon. Edward P. 

Schneeberger, ’73
R. Douglas Sebelius, ’76
Security Benefit
Duston J., ’03, and Michelle 

L., ’01, Slinkard
Ryan M. Smith, ’13
Thomas Sneed and Whitney 

Bair-Sneed
Edward H., ’73, and Jill R. 

Sondker
Kyle, ’95, and Shelly 

Steadman, PhD
Troy A. Stremming, ’94
Donald T. Taylor, ’87
Tittel Law Office
Paul M. Ueoka, ’74
C. Geraldine Umphenour, ’86
Kimberly A. Vining, ’05
Kelly M. Vrana, ’11
Zhengchao Wang and 

Juiying Hsieh
Dr. Howard N., ’79, and 

Marilyn S. Ward
The Hon. John L. Weingart, ’77
Vince P. Wheeler, ’85
Karla Whitaker
Jason Wiens
Erika L. Winters, ’99
Julia L. Young, ’78

Cum Laude
($500 - $999)
Kevan D. Acord, ’84
Prof. Aida M. Alaka
David M. Baer, ’78
Albert R., ’78, and Denise E., 

’78, Bandy
Bank of America Foundation
Christopher C., ’05, and 

Jamie L., ’05, Bates
Thomas J. Bayles, ’98
Col. Jack S. Bender III, ’69
Shelton L., ’84, and Vicky 

Benedict
Dale E., ’80, and Rebecca, 

’78, Bennett
Jeanette S. Bertelson, ’77
The Hon. Paul L., ’56, and 

Xernona C. Brady
The Hon. J. Patrick Brazil, ’62

John J. Bryan, ’68
Michael J. Burbach, ’05
Kevin S. Carver, ’78
Daniel F. Church, ’84
J. Randall, ’80, and Barbara 

J., ’80, Clinkscales
Stephen H. Coover, ’80
Carl D. Corvin, ’90
Whitney B. Damron, ’87
K. Alan Deines, ’77
CAPT David J. Derochick, ’14
Alan Dunaway, ’10
Thomas H. Duncan, ’76
Clint W. Floyd, ’04
Prof. John J. Francis
Cydni K. Gilman, ’78
Frederick W. Godderz, ’69
Paul S. Gregory, ’85
Mark A. Guilfoyle, ’82
Kali M. Hague, ’13
Jay R., ’07, and Danielle M., 

’09, Hall
James C. Heathman, ’90
Kent Hollins, ’70
Gary M. Howland, ’80
V. Iyer, ’02
Edward, ’88, and Carole 

Kainen
The Hon. Patricia M. Kelly, ’95
Jack H. Kim, ’95
Lt. Col. Gaylon K. Kintner, ’56
Kyler G. Knobbe, ’74
Prof. Tonya Kowalski
Craig A. Kreiser, ’80
Steven W. Kruse, ’87
John W. Lann, ’74
Robert R. Lee II, ’84
Thomas A. Loftus III, ’80
Jeffrey N. Lowe, ’05
Stuart S., ’85, and Lauren M., 

’85, Lowry
Keith L. Mark, ’86
Marcos A. Mendoza, ’89
Karl A. Menninger II, ’75
Daniel D. Metz, ’66
Patrick and Elisabeth Mikesic
Daniel L. Muchow, ’81
Michael L. and Teresa E. 

Mustain
Steve Nichols, ’74
Michael and Donna Oman
Ruben Ortiz, ’97
Valerie L. Peterson, ’97
Prof. Lynette Petty, ’87
Richard B. Pugh, ’05
William K. Quarles, ’64
Bryan L. Query, ’70
Elizabeth J. Shannahan 

Redmond, ’81
Bruce E. Roach Jr., ’95
Michael W. Ryan, ’74
George J. Savin Jr., ’73
Chandler E. Schmidt, ’17
Debi Schrock
Ronald L. Shackle, ’76
Andrew U. Shull, ’02
Ardith R. Smith-Woertz, ’87
Laurence A. Stanton, ’72
Roger D. Struble, ’82
Gerald V., ’82, and Kathleen 

A., ’83, Tanner
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The Hon. Gregory L. Waller, ’72
Prof. Amy D. Westbrook
Warren B. Wood, ’74
Roy H. Worthington III, ’74
The Hon. Frank J. Yeoman Jr., 

’73

Dean’s Honors
($250 - $499)
Scott G. Averill, ’82
Bruce L. Bachman, ’77
Larry R. Baer, ’77
Prof. Rory D. Bahadur
Ricky E. Bailey, ’83, and 

Deena M. Hyson Bailey, ’97
Justin A. Barrett, ’04
Brandon J. Berkley, ’03
Galen E. Biery, ’75
Sharon Blickensderfer
Brett C. Bogan, ’92
Lillian A. Brauner, ’86
The Hon. Joseph Bribiesca, ’77
Vo-Laria N. Brooks, ’10
David V. Buckley, ’62
Brett M. Busch, ’10
Michelle M. Carter-Gouge, ’99
Prof. Gillian R. Chadwick
Rex S. Chang, ’00
J. Richard Y. Chuakay, ’07
Jeffrey A. Chubb, ’78
Malcolm L. Copeland, ’80
Terry D. Criss, ’87
Bret A. Curtis, ’00
Christine A. Dickerson-Galindo, 

’10
Daniel L. Doyle, ’82
The Hon. J. Charles Droege, ’84
Barton L. Duckworth, ’80
The Hon. Steven R. Ebberts, ’93
Judith Crane Elliott McCoy
The Hon. William B. Elliott, ’75
H. Philip Elwood, ’71
Michael S. Ertz, ’94
Jackie L. Eyer
Jerry D. Fairbanks, ’76
Joseph M. Fast, ’80
Richard L. Finn*, ’67
Matthew D. Flesher, ’90
The Hon. Kenneth G. Gale, ’80
James W. Gallagher, ’77
Margaret A. Gatewood, ’73
John D. Gatz, ’81
Alan C. Goering, ’76
Frederick J. Greenbaum, ’80
William H. Griffin, ’73
Dr. Burke W. Griggs
Ashley G. Habiger, ’10
Jake T. Henry III, ’06
John C. Herman, ’78
The Hon. Stephen D. Hill, ’75
Jennifer N. Horchem, ’10
Harold A. Houck, ’96
Clark R. Hudson, ’90
Jo and Al Hunt
Patrick J. Hurley, ’67
Curtis M. Irby, ’71
Casey L. Irwin, ’90
Michael G. Jones, ’88
Darren K. Kearns, ’93
Robert E. Keeshan, ’75
William J. Kelly, ’75

Janet Kroell Kerr, ’87
Tammy S. King
Dennis D. Kirk, ’75
Eric G. Kraft, ’99
Mark W. Krusor, ’76
Steven M. Laiderman, ’82
Gerald R. Lau, ’82
Gregory A. Lee, ’78
The Hon. Laura H. Lewis, ’04
The Hon. Daniel L. Love, ’76
Assoc. Dean Jalen Lowry, ’87
The Hon. L. Barry Mack, ’76
Steven D. Mank, ’86
Assoc. Dean Joseph P. 

Mastrosimone
The Mazurek Law Office
The Hon. Joseph L. 

McCarville III, ’77
John F. McClymont, ’77
W. John McGuire, ’86
Anne and Jim McInerney
Timothy E. McKee, ’70
James M. Milliken, ’69
Dr. Stephen D. Minnis, ’85
Mr. Jeffrey A. Moots, ’91
The Hon. Kevin P. Moriarty, ’79
Victoria L. Nilles, ’98
The Hon. James J. Noone, ’47
J. Larry Odom, ’77
Jody R. Olberding, ’76
Michael P. Oliver, ’80
Jason E. Oller, ’10
Kerri A. Pelton
Michael W. Peters, ’88
Doug Pfalzgraf, ’84
Jeremiah L. Platt, ’06
William E. and Dianna L. Porter
Larry J. Putnam, ’76
Patrick G. Reavey, ’95
Jacquelyn E. Rokusek, ’93
Richard D. Ross, ’75
The Hon. Douglas R. Roth, ’78
Prof. David S. Rubenstein
The Hon. Christopher D. 

Sanders, ’90
Robert J. Sandilos, ’77
Robert P., ’77, and Nancy N., 

’77, Scherer
Heather L. Schrick, ’11
The Hon. Kim R. Schroeder, ’82
Steve A. Schwarm, ’87
R. Shane Seaton
R. Scott Seifert, ’92, and Lori 

E. Reyes-Seifert, ’92
Ralph E. Skoog, ’59
The Hon. Tom R. Smith, ’70
Jeff A. Smock
Luke A. Sobba, ’02
William M. Spieler, ’81
Craig D. Stirn, ’80
Jackie Thomas
James H., ’75, and Sherry L. 

Thompson
Thomas A. Valentine, ’69
The Hon. James W. Van 

Amburg, ’82
Wachter, Inc.
Roger W. Warren, ’88
Roger K. Weatherby, ’66
Larry H. Whitt, ’73
Richard E. Willis

Colin D. Wood, ’00
Ronald P. Wood, ’79

Contributors
($0.01 - $249)
Gerald T. Aaron, ’66
Alfred B., ’71, and W. Kay, 

’76, Adam
Candice A. Alcaraz, ’16
Alan F. Alderson, ’74
Evelyn L. Allen, ’85
M. Lou Allen, ’85
Jake K., ’16, and Kelsy E. ’14, 

Allison
Marian Amrein, ’84
Don, ’85, and Rebecca 

Andersen
Robin R. Anderson, ’07
Carmine J. Annunziato, ’84
Mitchell J. Armstrong, ’18
Gregg H. Bachmann, ’87
John, ’73, and Judy D. Badger
Shannon K. Baillargeon, ’18
Stephen F. Baker, ’84
Judy A. Banta
The Hon. Gregory K. Barker, 

’77
Deborah E. Barnes Jones, ’18
Sean P. Bartholick, ’12
Harry M. Bass, ’86
Don Baxter*, ’53
David A. Bayles, ’96
Prof. James W. Bayles
Terry E. Beck, ’75
Kevin T. Beckwith, ’92
J.D., ’91, and Merrill J., ’88, 

Befort
Harold S. Beims, ’68
Timothy, ’09, and Asha Belsan
Allison G. Belt, ’96
Eric R. Benton, ’81
Jennifer M. Berard, ’96
The Hon. Robert D. Berger, ’86
Keith B. Berkholtz, ’69

Dean and Patricia Bertholf
Bernard A. Bianchino, ’74
David J. Bideau, ’82
Eric R. Bidwell, ’03
The Hon. W. Dan Biles, ’78
Steven K. Blackwell, ’85, and 

Julie A. McKenna, ’82
Alexandra E. Blasi, ’11
Charles L. and Alice M. Blasi
Michael K. Blazicek, ’83
The Rev. Michael F. Blevins, ’80
Daniel G. Blythe, ’77
The Hon. Thomas L. Boeding, 

’74
The Hon. John D. Boeh, ’77
David A. Bohm, ’98
Donna F. Bohn, ’90
Bruce E. Borders, ’69
Richard C. Borton, ’76
Dennis O. Bosley, ’90
Abigail C. Boudewyns, ’11
Erica M. Bowden, ’17
Prof. Andrea Boyack
Brenda L. Braden, ’80
Bradley Burnett Tax Seminars 

LTD
Kristina J. Branstetter, ’17
David R. Brant, ’84
William E. Brewer, ’82
The Hon. Daniel L. Brewster, ’72
The Hon. David F. Brewster, ’68
Kenneth E. and Jacqueline A. 

Breymeyer
Arthur R. Bridgens, ’13
J. Robert Brookens, ’78
Russell A. Brown, ’85
The Hon. David E. Bruns, ’84
William L. Bryant, ’77
Stephanie A. Buchanan, ’94
Vernon E. Buck Jr., ’78
Richard L. Budden, ’12
Lawrence T. Jr., ’76, and Vicki 

Buening
Forrest A. Buhler, ’77
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Lt. Col. Robert L. Burdsal, ’81
Paulette R. Burgess, ’96
Allie J. Burris, ’15
W. Matthew Busch Jr., ’76
Jacqueline R. Butler, ’03
Margaret J. Cabbage
Ray H. Calihan, ’53
Marlee S. Carpenter, ’99
MAJ Brian K., ’11, and Mrs. Carr
Elizabeth A. Carson, ’82
Lyndzie M. Carter, ’13
Richard F. Chatfield-Taylor, ’90
Robert L., ’56, and Claire 

Chesnut
Jenna L. Christophel, ’16
The Hon. Mary E. Christopher, 

’01
Bruce J. Clark, ’79
Tom and Cynthia Clark
Junior and Kathleen Clark
Brenda J. Clary, ’98
Kurt F. Clausing, ’85
June Ellen Claydon, ’79
Jordan R. Clothier, ’15
Alan E. Cobb, ’92
Angela D. Coble, ’09
Jennifer M. Cocking, ’12
David G. Cohen, ’16
Dr. Irving A. and Dr. Lauren A. 

Cohen
James P., ’83, and Ann K., ’84, 

Colgan
Clinton D. Collier, ’94
H.W. and Rebecca C. Collier
Chet Compton, ’15
Martin E. S. Conrey, ’84
Jason R. Coody, ’02
Maurice D. Copp, ’77
Jeannie and Steven Cornelius
Richard F. Corson, ’85
Craig D. Cox, ’77
Dina M. and Channing H. Cox
Nicholas B. Cox, ’88
Vincent M. Cox, ’05
James B. Craig, ’78
Rebekah S. Crawford, ’89
The Hon. Daniel D. Creitz, ’85
Susan E. Croft
Douglas M. Crotty, ’75
Wright W. Crummett*, ’57
The Hon. Kim W., ’89, and 

Mark Cudney
Christopher R., ’04, and Kristy 

K., ’06, Cuevas
Cindy Cummings
Robert F. Cunningham, ’59
Douglas W. Curless, ’82
Jennifer L. Dahlstrom, ’03
William J. Daley, ’75
Krystle M. Dalke, ’08
Robert L. Daub, ’88
Dennis R. Davidson, ’80
Karli A. and Ande S. Davis
Michael D. Davis, ’18
Reggie Davis, ’00
Stephanie K. Dawkins, ’96
Norman E. and Donna R. 

Diedrick
Joseph A. Dempewolf, ’18
Callie J. Denton, ’95

Depew, Gillen, Rathbun, & 
McInteer, LC

Robert L., ’64, and Anne 
Derstein

Robert and Julie DesRuisseaux
Julie A. DeVader
The Hon. Jeffrey D. Dewey, ’84
Gregory S. Diehl, ’15
Dr. Esther W. Digh, ’00
Dwight and Brenda Dinkla
Dylan M. Dinkla, ’15
Lindsay K. Donaldson, ’14
Mark Doperalski
The Hon. Dennis R. Dow, ’78
Hayden Downie*, ’66
Michael C. Duma, ’11
Mark A., ’07, and Shanelle E., 

’07, Dupree
Robert D. Eggleston, ’75
Larry D. Ehrlich, ’74
Robert and Cindy Eisenhauer
Bart E. Eisfelder, ’71
Melanie A. Ekeland, ’02
Eland and Pratt, LLC
Stephanie L. Ellis
Carrie J. Ellison, ’09
William D. Emmert, ’80
J. Eric Engstrom
Anthony A. Fadale, ’95
The Hon. Joseph A. Fattor, ’66
Michael L. Fessinger, ’14, and 

Christina J. Hansen, ’13
Stephen C. Fiebiger, ’83
Bart A. Fisher, ’04
Lt. Col. Donald E. Fisk, ’83
The Hon. Harold E. Flaigle Jr., 

’74
Christopher L. Flattery, ’81
The Hon. Lori A. Bolton 

Fleming, ’01, and Kyle M. 
Fleming, ’00

The Hon. Robert J. Fleming, 
’68

Thomas J. Foley DDS PA
James A. Foster, ’77
Curtis A. Frasier, ’76
John C. Frieden, ’67
Gary L. Fuller, ’85
Tom D. Fulzenloger, ’81
Elizabeth A. Gage, ’95
Dr. Frank K. and Karen M. 

Galbraith
Tori Chundak, ’16
Susan S. Gardner
Kerry M. Gasper, ’85
Dwayne and Marilyn Gillam
John J., ’79, and Jill R., ’13, 

Gillett
Sharon E. Gloyer, ’94
Gerald L. Goodell, ’58
Charles J. Graves, ’91
Barbara Greenwood
Al Grieshaber, ’76
Prof. Ronald C. and Vicky 

Griffin
Prof. Marsha Griggs
Kay M. Gross
Dominique Z. Guerrero, ’03
Kenneth S. Gully, ’87
Mr. John D. Gutierrez, ’92

The Hon. Cynthia K. Hale, ’84
Lisa Hammer, ’90, and Martin 

E. Wisneski
Philip W. Hardman, ’81
Thomas D. Harris, ’80
The Hon. Cynthia M. Hartman, 

’77
Barbara G. Head, ’86
Randy M. Hearrell, ’70
Robert L. Heath, ’70
Lynn V. Heiligenthal-Showalter
Michael R. Heim, ’82
Larry D. and Lacinda B. Heller
The Hon. Jerome P. Hellmer, 

’74
Michael D. Herd, ’82
John E. Herman, ’58
Gary S. Hess, ’87
Margaret F. Hickey
John P. and Kyle L. Hicks
Charles B. Hill II, ’77
Cathleen M. Hobson, ’04
Debra A. Hockett-Clark, ’93
Law Offices of Michael L. 

Hodges
Bob, ’80, and Judith Hoehn
Sharon E. Hoffman
Terry L. and Sharon D. Hogan
Cynthia G. Holthaus, ’08
Robert A. Holubec, ’99, and 

Susan M. Loy, ’99
Marshall S. Honeyman, ’91
The Hon. E. Leigh Hood, ’82
Thomas C. Hosty, ’89
Collin P. Huerter, ’17
Sara N. Huerter, ’04
Darrell Huff
Paul J. Huffman, ’09
Jeremiah C. Humes, ’03
J. Franklin Hummer, ’72
Kimberly E. Hurt, ’16
Margaret R. Huske
Rusty Hymer, ’90
David V. Igliozzi, ’86
Gabrielle B. Ilaria, ’15
Yolanda D. Ingram, ’95
INTRUST Bank
Shirley A. Jacobson
Colleen Jamison, ’93
Gary H. Jarchow, ’69
Donald D. Jensen
James M. Jeweler, ’90
Carston C. Johannsen, ’68
John C. Johnson, ’72
Kevin B. Johnson, ’81
Mercedz Johnson
Kathy and Neil Johnson
Paula N. Johnson, ’98
The Hon. Scott L. Johnson, ’02
Jeffrey W. Jones, ’81
Michael W. Jones, ’86
Samuel W. Jones, ’15
Bryan K. Joy, ’81
Howard S. and MaryEllen 

Joyner
Colleen L. Kallas, ’95
Regina Y. Kane, ’93
Nicole M. Kean, ’99
Andrea N. Kearl, ’01
Douglas J. Keeling, ’84

Timothy R. Keenan, ’82
J. Michael and Janet M. Keller
Bryan R. Kelly, ’16
Shannon A. Kelly, ’98
J. Michael Kennalley, ’76
Kenneth L. Kerns, ’68
Cheryl A. Kessler, ’05
K. Mike Kimball, ’70
Shelley H. King, ’00
Larry K. King, ’83
Dennis D. Kirk, ’19
Leslie A. Klaassen, ’13
The Hon. John B. Klenda, ’80
The Hon. Tracy D. Klinginsmith, 

’68
Don J. Knappenberger, ’75
Eric T. Knorr
Brian I. Kong, ’20
Paul R. Kramer, ’86
Steven A. Kraushaar, ’85
Dominic L. Kujawa, ’06
Joslyn M. Kusiak, ’12
Greer M. Lang, ’89
John E. Lang, ’62
Matthew C. Langworthy, ’17
John S. Larigan Jr., ’00
The Hon. Edward Larson
David M. Lawler, ’99
Joseph R. Ledbetter, ’09
Samantha J. Leeds, ’18
Jeffrey D. Leonard, ’91
Jerry D. and Carla A. Leroux
The Hon. Jan W. Leuenberger, 

’61
The Hon. Jennifer L.  

Lind-Spahn, ’83
The Hon. Tyler C. Lockett, ’62
Ronald J. Lockton
Kevin W. Loeffler, ’89
Herman A. Loepp, ’81
Cynthia J. Long, ’94
Gary W. Long, ’88
Craig and Colleen Lord
The Hon. C. Frederick Lorentz 

II, ’69
Wm. Rex Lorson, ’75
Judith Lubowicki
Col. Jared S. Maag, ’95
J. Scott MacBeth, ’92
Denise L. Magathan McNabb, 

’08
Keith C. Magnusson, ’74
Ray E. and Susan L. Makalous
Douglas K. Manion, ’82
Melissa Mann
Robert W. Manske, ’70
Angela M. Robinson Markley, 

’06
Callie A. Marks, ’97
David K. Martin, ’84
David K. Martin, ’76
Guy and Kay Martin
Lisa L. Martin, ’17
Lynn E. Martin, ’68
Paula C. Martucci, ’91
Fernando E. Mata, ’72
Prof. Mary L. Matthews, ’91
Ruth Maus
The Hon. Timothy P. McCarthy, 

’82
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The Hon. Katherine K. 
McElhinney, ’97

Robert J. McElroy, ’84
Roger A. McEowen
Michael R. McGivern
Andrew J. McGowan, ’93
Prof. Joseph E. McKinney, ’86
Kay McLeod, ’99
Donna L. McMurry
John R. McNee, ’74
Thomas W. McNish, ’80
Larry T. McRell, ’82
Kendall M. McVay, ’06
Amy J. Mellor, ’08
Willard M. Mellott, ’76
Lisa A. Mendoza, ’84
Nicole M. Romine, ’06
The Hon. Jerry L. Mershon, ’61
Jason E. Mewhirter, ’20
Patrick J. Meyer, ’96
Joshua S. Mikkelsen, ’10
Nina M. Miley, ’90
Bill and Brenda Miller
Creighton J. Miller Jr.
Jacob D. Miller, ’20
Kaitlin E. Alegria, ’15
Robert P. Mills, ’11
Mirfasihi Law Offices, L.L.C.
Crystal B. Moe, ’22
Joseph N. Molina, ’02
Stryder D. Montgomery, ’17
Jonathan R. Moodie, ’07
Corey L. Moomaw, ’17
Brenton B. Moore, ’76
Alosha Moore, ’17
Joseph P. Moore, ’09
Kimberly K. Moore, ’87
Andy Morrison, ’91
Otis W. Morrow, ’73
Lt. Rhonda M. Moser
David D. Moshier, ’77
Cindy Moyer
Michael J. Mullen Jr., ’17
The Hon. James I. Murfin, ’88
Pamela C. Musgrave, ’00
Gregory Myers
Edwin O. and Mana B. Nash
Eboni Nelson
Gwynn K. Nelson
Ellen G. Neufeld, ’79
Danny L. Newcomer
Assoc. Dean Preston S. 

Nicholson
Jonathon L. Noble, ’10
The Hon. Donald R. Noland 

III, ’76
Joe L. Norton, ’76
Larry D. Nuss, ’67
K. Kirk Nystrom, ’79
Steven J. Obermeier, ’85
Nancy A. Ogle, ’91
Steven K. O’Hern, ’88
William C. O’Keefe, ’67
Kent E., ’76, and Lana Oleen
James P. Olomon
The Hon. Daniel W. Olsen, ’78
Vivien Olson, ’00
Elizabeth M. Olson, ’13
Roger and Rachel Olson
Shirin T. Oman, ’09

Carroll V. O’Neal
ONEOK, Inc.
Kelly and Tyann Orton
Jennifer L. Ouellette, ’14
Lane R. Palmateer, ’08
Gregory J. Pappas, ’84
Ellen C. Montgomery, ’09
Joey M. Parsons, ’09
Randy D. Parsons, ’81
Gary E. Patterson, ’90
The Hon. James A. Patton, 

’75
William J. Pauzauskie, ’76
James P. Payne, ’70
George H. and Marilyn B. 

Pearson
Terri J. Pemberton, ’07
Clayton J. Perkins, ’13
Clarice J. Peters, ’82
Ted L. Peters, ’67
Philip C. Peterson, ’60
Stephanie L. Petrie, ’96
Lawrence and Paula 

Petrowski
Christopher D. Phillippy, ’15
Jerry L. Pickerill, ’70
Les J. Pico, ’92
Jan R. Pierce, ’71
David D. Plinsky, ’77
Pottawatomie County Bar 

Association
Harry Joe Pratt, ’84
Alan A. Pretnar, ’82
The Hon. James F. Quinn, ’83
Nora M. Quitno, ’89
Rep. Bradley C. Ralph, ’84
Stephanie A. Ralston, ’10
Randall K. Rathbun, ’78
Col. (Ret) Charles R. Rayl, ’75
Robert H. Reeder, ’60
Dr. C. Patrick Reid and Miriam 

Davis Reid
Nicole M. Revenaugh, ’12
John A. Reynolds, ’88
Karen A. Rhyne
Kim K. Richards, ’91
Brandi L. Dunning Ridgeway, 

’92
Larry N. and Mary A. Robb
Marie, ’94, and Steven A. 

Robb
Robert L. Roberts, ’61
Norman J., ’80, and Anita 

M., ’81, Rodriguez
Angel Romero Jr., ’13
Alan W. Rosenak, ’86
Howard L. Rosenthal, ’74
Lt. Col. Walter H. Ross, ’77
Brett T. Runyon, ’13
Dist. Prof. David L., ’65, and 

Dr. Rita Kay Ryan
Dean K. Ryan, ’81
The Hon. Thomas K., Ryan, ’85
Steven B. Sadowsky, ’82
Theodore D. Salzer, ’87
Priscilla J. Samarripa
The Hon. Keith Sanborn, ’50
The Hon. Rebecca A. 

Sanders, ’78
Janette L. Satterfield, ’90

Jeremy Wangler and 
Michaela Saunders

Terri L. Savely, ’86
Patricia A. Scalia, ’78
Charles L. and Kristin L. 

Schalon
Lawrence E. Schauf, ’71
William T. Schemmel, ’95
Jack J. Scheske, ’81
Michael K. Schmitt, ’74
Evan M. Schodowski, ’17
David A. Schroeder, ’17
Delilah J. Schroeder, ’90
Randall Scott and Kay 

Graham Scott
David L. Serrault, ’83
Mark A. Sevart, ’85
Paul A. Seymour III, ’91
Patricia A. Shalhoob, ’91
Michael Sharma-Crawford, 

’02
Kevin P. Shepherd, ’00
John C., ’76, and Judith 

Sherman
Joseph S. Sherman, ’85
James R. Shetlar, ’74
Matthew L. Shoger, ’18
Carolyn R. Simpson, ’97
Anthony M. Singer, ’98
Lary G. Sisson, ’99
Clayton C. Skaggs, ’95
John H. and Kathleen S. 

Slaymaker
Mary Sue Smith Insurance 

Agency, Inc.
The Hon. Dean J. Smith, ’59
Eric B. Smith, ’94
Leon E. Smith Jr., ’66, and 

Janice Mittleider-Smith
Ronald D. Smith, ’77
Andrew T. Snyder, ’03
Kyle P. Sollars, ’13
Nicole M. Southall, ’16
Kerwin L. Spencer, ’81
Carol L. Sprague
Nathan C. Sprague, ’01
Randy S. Stalcup, ’75

Christopher R. Staley, ’15
John R. and Susan M. Stallings
J. Harlan Stamper, ’60
Michael J. and Janet K. 

Stanek
Jospeh J. Staudt, ’83
Bradley T. Steen, ’15
Britain D. Stites, ’10
Jay and Amy Stocks
Stephen J. Stocks, ’16
The Hon. Charles A. Stokes, 

’82
Eric Stonecipher, ’87
Wayne T., ’58, and Janet C. 

Stratton
Monet N. Straub, ’18
Michael D. Strong, ’90
Dillon L. Stum, ’12
Shelia Summers
Catherine J. Sundwall, ’08
John S. Sutherland, ’75
John W. Sutherland, ’64
Joyce E. Swenson
Robert N. Symmonds, ’74
James D. Tack Jr., ’77
Wayne R. Tate, ’80
The Hon. Steve Tatum, ’74
Marilyn Taylor
John W. and Martha I. 

Templeton
Richard D. Terrill, ’79
Frederick T. Thompson, ’66
Prof. Lori A. McMillan
Marilyn Tilford
William P. Trenkle Jr.*, ’67
Christopher J. Turner, ’18
Eric V. Turner, ’11
Martin E. Updegraff, ’61
The Hon. David W. Urbom, ’77
Christopher M. Valentino, ’13
Eric and Teresa Van 

Becelaere
Randall D. Van Vleck, ’82
Ali VanDoren, ’20
Kim R. Verhoeff-Copess, ’87
J. Ronald Vignery, ’69
Tonya R. Vignery, ’18
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Meghan K. Voracek, ’02
Gregory N. Wagner, ’05
Shelly R. Wakeman, ’91
Patrick G., ’87, and Janet C., 

’87, Walsh
The Hon. Mark A. Ward, ’81
The Hon. Teresa L. Watson, ’94
Codie L. Webster, ’19
William, ’68, and Lois Wells
R. Clark Wesley, ’59
Wayne K. Westblade, ’79
John J. Westerhaus, ’12
Western and Southern Finan-

cial
Westport Animal Clinic
Rep. John P. Wheeler Jr., ’76
The Hon. Merlin G. Wheeler, 

’77
Donald R. Whitney, ’87
Donald P. Wilkes, ’77
James S. Willard, ’76
David A. Williams, ’81
Grace R. Willnerd, ’08
Dr. Camilla M. Wilson
Ariel Wilson, ’17
The Hon. John A. Wilson, ’68
Kenton D. Wirth, ’76
The Hon. Douglas P. 

Witteman, ’91
Lee H. and Nancy Woodard
Rebecca E. Woodman, ’87
John L. Woodward, ’62
Vaughn C. and Lynn M. Woolf
Bruce D. Woolpert, ’84
Melanie K. Worsley, ’07
Rudy E. Wrenick Jr., ’70
Wendy A. Wussow, ’94

Class of 1947
The Hon. James J. Noone

Class of 1950
S. Jack Glaves
The Hon. Keith Sanborn

Class of 1951
Wendell D. Winkler*

Class of 1952
The Hon. Robert J. Dole

Class of 1953
Don Baxter*
Ray H. Calihan
Richard C. Hite

Class of 1956
The Hon. Paul L. Brady
William D. Bunten
Robert L. Chesnut
Lt. Col. Gaylon K. Kintner
Frank C. Norton*

Class of 1957
Wright W. Crummett*

Class of 1958
Gerald L. Goodell
John E. Herman
Wayne T. Stratton

Class of 1959
Robert F. Cunningham
David L. McComb
Ralph E. Skoog
The Hon. Dean J. Smith
R. Clark Wesley

Class of 1960
M. Wayne Davidson
Jack Focht
Philip C. Peterson
Robert H. Reeder
J. Harlan Stamper

Class of 1961
Lowell F. Hahn
The Hon. Jan W. Leuenberger
The Hon. Jerry L. Mershon
Robert L. Roberts
Martin E. Updegraff

Class of 1962
The Hon. J. Patrick Brazil
David V. Buckley
John E. Lang
The Hon. Tyler C. Lockett
Jerry E. Norton
John L. Woodward

Class of 1964
Bob Derstein*
William K. Quarles
John W. Sutherland

Class of 1965
Arthur A. Glassman
John R. Hamilton
Dist. Prof. David L. Ryan

Class of 1966
Gerald T. Aaron
Hayden Downie*
The Hon. Joseph A. Fattor
Dr. Max M. Halley
Robert L. Locke
Daniel D. Metz
Kent P. Smith
Leon E. Smith Jr.
Frederick T. Thompson
Roger K. Weatherby

Class of 1967
Richard L. Finn*
William J. Fitzpatrick
John C. Frieden
Patrick J. Hurley
Larry K. Meeker
Larry D. Nuss
William C. O’Keefe
Ted L. Peters
Willam P. Trenkle Jr.*

Class of 1968
Paul E. Artzer
Harold S. Beims*
The Hon. David F. Brewster
John J. Bryan
Lawrence A. Dimmitt
The Hon. Robert J. Fleming
Carston C. Johannsen

Kenneth L. Kerns
The Hon. Tracy D. Klinginsmith
Ward E. Loyd
Lynn E. Martin
William A. Wells
The Hon. John A. Wilson

Class of 1969
Thomas A. Adrian
Col. Jack S. Bender III
Keith B. Berkholtz
Bruce E. Borders
Frederick W. Godderz
Gary H. Jarchow
The Hon. C. Frederick Lorentz II
Michael J. Manning
James M. Milliken
Thomas A. Valentine
J. Ronald Vignery

Class of 1970
Randy M. Hearrell
Robert L. Heath
Kent Hollins
Lynn R. Johnson
K. Mike Kimball
Robert W. Manske
Timothy E. McKee
Larry R. Mears
James P. Payne
Jerry L. Pickerill
Bryan L. Query
The Hon. Tom R. Smith
Rudy E. Wrenick

Class of 1971
Alfred B. Adam
Bart E. Eisfelder
H. Philip Elwood
Curtis M. Irby
W. Edward Nichols
Jan R. Pierce
Lawrence E. Schauf

Class of 1972
The Hon. Daniel L. Brewster
George E. Burket III
Prof. Linda D. Elrod
John H. Gibson
J. Franklin Hummer
John C. Johnson
Dan Lykins
Fernando E. Mata
Laurence A. Stanton
Thomas G. Teichgraeber
The Hon. Gregory L. Waller
Kenneth W. Wasserman
T. Michael Wilson

Class of 1973
John Badger
Steven G. Cooper
D. Duke Dupre
Margaret A. Gatewood
William H. Griffin
The Hon. William H. Helsper
James E. Martin
Michael C. Moline
Otis W. Morrow
James N. Reardon

Lawrence R. Rute
George J. Savin Jr.
The Hon. Edward P. 

Schneeberger
Edward H. Sondker
Larry H. Whitt
The Hon. Frank J. Yeoman Jr.

Class of 1974
Alan F. Alderson
Bernard A. Bianchino
John T. Bird
The Hon. Thomas L. Boeding
Bradley A. Buckles
Larry D. Ehrlich
The Hon. Harold E. Flaigle
G. Steven Fleschner
The Hon. Jerome P. Hellmer
Kyler G. Knobbe
John W. Lann
C. Michael Lennen
Rex K. Linder
James F. Long
Keith C. Magnusson
John R. McNee
Steve Nichols
John C. Peterson
H. Wayne Powers Jr.
Howard L. Rosenthal
Michael W. Ryan
Michael K. Schmitt
James R. Shetlar
Robert B. Stechert
Robert N. Symmonds
The Hon. Steve Tatum
Paul M. Ueoka
Warren B. Wood
Roy H. Worthington III

Class of 1975
Terry E. Beck
Bill D. Berkley
Galen E. Biery
Douglas M. Crotty
William J. Daley
Robert D. Eggleston
The Hon. William B. Elliott
The Hon. Stephen D. Hill
Paul R. Hoferer
Leigh C. Hudson
Robert E. Keeshan
William J. Kelly
Dennis D. Kirk
Don J. Knappenberger
Wm. Rex Lorson
Jenifer L. Lucas
Karl A. Menninger II
The Hon. James A. Patton
Col. (Ret) Charles R. Rayl
Dennis D. Rogers
Richard D. Ross
Jim Slattery
Randy S. Stalcup
John S. Sutherland
James H. Thompson Jr.

Class of 1976
W. Kay Adam
Richard C. Borton
Lawrence T. Buening Jr.
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W. Matthew Busch Jr.
Thomas H. Duncan
Helen E. Dupre
Jerry D. Fairbanks
Curtis A. Frasier
Michael C. Germann
Alan C. Goering
Al Grieshaber
Robert S. Jones
J. Michael Kennalley
Mark W. Krusor
The Hon. Daniel L. Love
The Hon. L. Barry Mack
David K. Martin
Willard M. Mellott
Brenton B. Moore
The Hon. Donald R. Noland III
Joe L. Norton
Jody R. Olberding
Kent E. Oleen
William J. Pauzauskie
Larry J. Putnam
David M. Rapp
Sidney A. Reitz
R. Douglas Sebelius
Ronald L. Shackle
John C. Sherman
Joyce  R. Simmons Rubenstein
Rep. John P. Wheeler Jr.
James S. Willard
Kenton D. Wirth

Class of 1977
Bruce L. Bachman
Larry R. Baer
The Hon. Gregory K. Barker
George A. Barton
Jeanette S. Bertelson
Daniel G. Blythe
The Hon. John D. Boeh
The Hon. Joseph Bribiesca
William L. Bryant
Mert F. Buckley
Forrest A. Buhler

Maurice D. Copp
Craig D. Cox
Daryl V. Craft
K. Alan Deines
James A. Foster
James W. Gallagher
The Hon. Cynthia M. Hart-

man
Charles B. Hill II
Donald F. Hoffman
The Hon. Joseph L. McCar-

ville III
John F. McClymont
David D. Moshier
J. Larry Odom
The Hon. C. William Ossmann
Stephen R. Page
Prof. David E. Pierce
David D. Plinsky
Thomas F. Puckett
Lt. Col. Walter H. Ross
Robert J. Sandilos
Nancy N. Scherer
Robert P. Scherer
Ronald D. Smith
James D. Tack Jr.
Larry D. Tittel
The Hon. David W. Urbom
The Hon. John L. Weingart
The Hon. Merlin G. Wheeler
Donald P. Wilkes

Class of 1978
David M. Baer
Albert R. Bandy
Denise E. Bandy
Rebecca Bennett
The Hon. W. Dan Biles
J. Robert Brookens
Vernon E. Buck Jr.
Kevin S. Carver
Jeffrey A. Chubb
James B. Craig
S. Lucky DeFries

The Hon. Dennis R. Dow
The Hon. Bruce T. Gatterman
Cydni K. Gilman
Linda K. Graves
Hon. Karen L. Griffiths
John C. Herman
Michael L. Hodges
The Hon. Philip T. Kyle
Gregory A. Lee
Robert S. Maxwell
Edward J. Nazar
The Hon. Daniel W. Olsen
Randall K. Rathbun
Frank J. Ross Jr.
The Hon. Douglas R. Roth
The Hon. Rebecca A. Sanders
Patricia A. Scalia
Julia L. Young

Class of 1979
Anne L. Baker
Timothy J. Carkhuff
Bruce J. Clark
June Ellen Claydon
David A. Fenley
John J. Gillett
The Hon. Karen S. Kyle
Paul T. Maricle
Lawrence F. Montague
The Hon. Kevin P. Moriarty
David H. Moses
Ellen G. Neufeld
K. Kirk Nystrom
Richard D. Terrill
Dr. Howard N. Ward
Wayne K. Westblade
Ronald P. Wood
David N. Zimmerman

Class of 1980
Dale E. Bennett
The Rev. Michael F. Blevins
Brenda L. Braden
George C. Bruce
Glenda R. Cantrell
Stephen W. Cavanaugh
Barbara J. Clinkscales
J. Randall Clinkscales
Stephen H. Coover
Malcolm L. Copeland
Dennis R. Davidson
Barton L. Duckworth
William D. Emmert
Joseph M. Fast
Ann Hastings Frigon
The Hon. Kenneth G. Gale
Frederick J. Greenbaum
Bradley E. Haddock*
Thomas D. Harris
Bob Hoehn
Gary M. Howland
Norman R. Kelly
The Hon. John B. Klenda
Craig A. Kreiser
Scott K. Logan
The Hon. Marla J. Luckert
Thomas W. McNish
S. Ken Morse
Michael P. Oliver
Keith L. Roberts

Norman J. Rodriguez
Kay Y. Rute
Craig D. Stirn
Wayne R. Tate

Class of 1981
Eric R. Benton
Lt. Col. Robert L. Burdsal
Henry R. Cox
John M. Duma
Christopher L. Flattery
Tom D. Fulzenloger
John D. Gatz
Philip W. Hardman
Kevin B. Johnson
Jeffrey W. Jones
Bryan K. Joy
Anthony D. Link
Herman A. Loepp
Daniel L. Muchow
Randy D. Parsons
Elizabeth J. Shannahan Red-

mond
Anita M. Rodriguez
Dean K. Ryan
Jack J. Scheske
Kerwin L. Spencer
William M. Spieler
Pamela H. Stabler
The Hon. Mark A. Ward
David A. Williams

Class of 1982
Scott G. Averill
Timothy M. Aylward
John F. Bergner
David J. Bideau
William E. Brewer
Elizabeth A. Carson
Richard A. Caspermeyer
Christopher G. Costello
Terry C. Cupps
Douglas W. Curless
Daniel L. Doyle
Mark A. Guilfoyle
Michael R. Heim
Michael D. Herd
The Hon. E. Leigh Hood
Craig H. Kaufman
Timothy R. Keenan
Steven M. Laiderman
Gerald R. Lau
Peter G. Mangin
Douglas K. Manion
Dr. Charles M. Masner
The Hon. Timothy P. McCarthy
Julie A. McKenna
Larry T. McRell
Clarice J. Peters
Alan A. Pretnar
Zackery E. Reynolds
Steven B. Sadowsky
The Hon. Kim R. Schroeder
The Hon. Charles A. Stokes
Roger D. Struble
Gerald V. Tanner
The Hon. James W. Van 

Amburg
Randall D. Van Vleck
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Class of 1983
William L. Anderson
Ricky E. Bailey
Michael K. Blazicek
Bradley P. Burnett
James Colgan
Stephen C. Fiebiger
Lt. Col. Donald E. Fisk
Lewis D. Gregory
Larry K. King
John A. Kober
The Hon. Jennifer L. Lind-Spahn
The Hon. James F. Quinn
Rosemary Saldan-Pawson
David L. Serrault
Joseph J. Staudt
Kathleen A. Tanner

Class of 1984
Kevan D. Acord
Shari M. Albrecht
Marian Amrein
Carmine J. Annuziato
Stephen F. Baker
Shelton L. Benedict
David R. Brant
The Hon. David E. Bruns
Daniel F. Church
Ann Colgan
Martin E. S. Conrey
The Hon. Jeffrey D. Dewey
The Hon. J. Charles Droege
Kenneth J. Eland
The Hon. Cynthia K. Hale
Laura L. Ice
Douglas J. Keeling
Robert R. Lee II
David K. Martin
Robert J. McElroy
Craig R. McKinney
Lisa A. Mendoza
Gregory J. Pappas
Doug Pfalzgraf
Harry Joe Pratt
Rep. Bradley C. Ralph
Stephanie L. Spring
Thomas M. Warner Jr.
Bruce D. Woolpert

Class of 1985
Evelyn L. Allen
M. Lou Allen
Don Andersen
Steven K. Blackwell
Russell A. Brown
Kurt F. Clausing
Richard F. Corson
The Hon. Daniel D. Creitz
Lori A. Fink
Gary L. Fuller
Kerry M. Gasper
Paul S. Gregory
Natalie G. Haag
Richard J. Kastner
Steven A. Kraushaar
Lauren M. Lowry
Stuart S. Lowry
Dr. Stephen D. Minnis
The Hon. Nancy L. Moritz
Steven J. Obermeier

The Hon. Thomas K. Ryan
Mark A. Sevart
Joseph S. Sheman
Vince P. Wheeler

Class of 1986
Harry M. Bass
The Hon. Robert D. Berger
Lillian A. Brauner
Barbara G. Head
David V. Igliozzi
Michael W. Jones
Paul R. Kramer
Steven D. Mank
Terry L. Mann
Keith L. Mark
W. John McGuire
Prof. Joseph E. McKinney
Paul R. Oller
Alan W. Rosenak
Terri L. Savely
C. Geraldine Umphenour

Class of 1987
Kevin J. Arnel
Gregg H. Bachmann
Terry D. Criss
Whitney B. Damron
The Hon. Keith E. Drill
Kenneth S. Gully
Gary S. Hess
Janet Kroell Kerr
Steven W. Kruse
Assoc. Dean Jalen Lowry
Kimberly K. Moore
Prof. Lynette Petty
Theodore D. Salzer
Steve A. Schwarm
Ardith R. Smith-Woertz
Eric Stonecipher
Donald T. Taylor
Kim R. Verhoeff-Copess
Janet C. Walsh
Patrick G. Walsh
Donald R. Whitney
Rebecca E. Woodman

Class of 1988
Merrill J. Befort
Tracey Samantha Chechele
Nicholas B. Cox
Robert L. Daub
Michael G. Jones
Edward Kainen
Gary W. Long
The Hon. James I. Murfin
Steven K. O’Hern
Michael W. Peters
John A. Reynolds
Susan S. Saidian
Roger W. Warren

Class of 1989
Marck R. Cobb
Rebekah S. Crawford
The Hon. Kim W. Cudney
Thomas C. Hosty
Greer M. Lang
Kevin W. Loeffler
Joyce A. McCray Pearson

Marcos A. Mendoza
Nora M. Quitno

Class of 1990
Donna F. Bohn
Dennis O. Bosley
Richard F. Chatfield-Taylor
Carl D. Corvin
Matthew D. Flesher
Lisa Hammer
James C. Heathman
Marilyn J. Horsch
Clark R. Hudson
Rusty Hymer
Casey L. Irwin
James M. Jeweler
Nina M. Miley
Gary E. Patterson
The Hon. Christopher D. 

Sanders
Janette L. Satterfield
Delilah J. Schroeder
Michael D. Strong

Class of 1991
J.D. Befort
John M. Collins
Charles J. Graves
Marshall S. Honeyman
Jeffrey D. Leonard
Paula C. Martucci
Prof. Mary L. Matthews
John G. Mazurek
Jeffrey A. Moots
Andy Morrison
Christina D. Moss
Nancy A. Ogle
Kim K. Richards
Paul A. Seymour III
Patricia A. Shalhoob
Shelly R. Wakeman
The Hon. Douglas P. Witteman

Class of 1992
Paul E. Ailslieger
Kevin T. Beckwith
Brett C. Bogan
Alan E. Cobb
Suzanne R. Dwyer-Ailslieger
John D. Gutierrez
Prof. Jeffrey D. Jackson
J. Scott MacBeth
Les J. Pico
Lori E. Reyes-Seifert
Brandi L. Dunning Ridgeway
LewJene M. Schneider
R. Scott Seifert

Class of 1993
The Hon. Steven R. Ebberts
Debra A. Hockett-Clark
Chad L. Hooker
Colleen Jamison
Regina Y. Kane
Darren K. Kearns
Andrew J. McGowan
Jacquelyn E. Rokusek

Class of 1994
Stephanie A. Buchanan

James W. Chipman
Clinton D. Collier
Michael S. Ertz
Sharon E. Gloyer
Stephen M. Gorny
Cynthia J. Long
Lynn S. McCreary
Marie Robb
Eric B. Smith
Troy A. Stremming
The Hon. Teresa L. Watson
Wendy A. Wussow

Class of 1995
Callie J. Denton
Anthony A. Fadale
Elizabeth A. Gage
Jeffrey R. Hewett
Yolanda D. Ingram
Colleen L. Kallas
The Hon. Patricia M. Kelly
Jack H. Kim
Col. Jared S. Maag
Patrick G. Reavey
Bruce E. Roach Jr.
William T. Schemmel
Clayton C. Skaggs
Kyle Steadman

Class of 1996
David A. Bayles
Allison G. Belt
Jennifer M. Berard
Paulette R. Burgess
Stephanie K. Dawkins
Amy E. Heath
Eric S. Heath
Harold A. Houck
Sophia S. Lee
Patrick J. Meyer
Lt. Rhonda M. Moser
Stephanie L. Petrie

Class of 1997
Deena M. Hyson Bailey
Callie A. Marks
The Hon. Katherine K. 

McElhinney
Ruben Ortiz
Valerie L. Peterson
Carolyn R. Simpson

Class of 1998
Thomas J. Bayles
David A. Bohm
Brenda J. Clary
Paula N. Johnson
Shannon A. Kelly
Victoria L. Nilles
Anthony M. Singer

Class of 1999
India N. Boulton
Marlee S. Carpenter
Michelle M. Carter-Gouge
Robert A. Holubec
Nicole M. Kean
Eric G. Kraft
David M. Lawler
Susan M. Loy
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Kay McLeod
Deletria L. Nash
Lary G. Sisson
Erika L. Winters

Class of 2000
Jonathan T. Boulton
Rex S. Chang
Reggie Davis
Dr. Esther W. Digh
Kyle M. Fleming
Shelley H. King
Lynda O. Koenemann
John S. Larigan Jr.
Pamela C. Musgrave
Vivien Olsen
Kevin P. Shepherd
Colin D. Wood

Class of 2001
The Hon. Mary E. Christopher
Bret A. Curtis
The Hon. Lori A. Bolton Fleming
Andrea N. Kearl
Dr. Denise D. Riemann
Michelle L. Slinkard
Nathan C. Sprague

Class of 2002
Jodi M. Adolf
Jason R. Coody
Melanie A. Ekeland
V. Iyer
The Hon. Scott L. Johnson
Katherine E. McClure
Joseph N. Molina
Amy S. Raymond
Scott H. Raymond
Cailin M. Ringelman
Michael Sharma-Crawford
Andrew U. Shull
Luke A. Sobba
Meghan K. Voracek

Class of 2003
Brandon J. Berkley
Eric R. Bidwell
Jacqueline R. Butler
Jennifer L. Dahlstrom
Dominique Z. Guerrero
Jeremiah C. Humes
Daniel L. Parker
Duston J. Slinkard
Andrew T. Snyder

Class of 2004
Justin A. Barrett
Robin K. Carlson
Christopher R. Cuevas
Bart A. Fisher
Clint W. Floyd
Cathleen M. Hobson
Sara N. Huerter
The Hon. Laura H. Lewis
Mav H. Mirfasihi
R. Shane Seaton

Class of 2005
John M. Alston
Christopher C. Bates

Jamie L. Bates
Michael J. Burbach
Vincent M. Cox
Cheryl A. Kessler
Jeffrey N. Lowe
Richard B. Pugh
Ryan E. Ringelman
Kimberly A. Vining
Gregory N. Wagner

Class of 2006
Kristy L. Cuevas
Jake T. Henry III
Dominic L. Kujawa
Angela M. Robinson Markley
Kendall M. McVay
Sunee N. Mickle
Jeremiah L. Platt
Nicole M. Romine

Class of 2007
Robin R. Anderson
J. Richard Y. Chuakay
Mark A. Dupree
Shanelle E. Dupree
Jay R. Hall
Jonathan R. Moodie
Terri J. Pemberton
Melanie K. Worsley

Class of 2008
Krystle M. Dalke
Cynthia G. Holthaus
Denise L. Magathan McNabb
Amy J. Mellor
Lane R. Palmateer
Catherine J. Sundwall
Grace R. Willnerd

Class of 2009
Timothy M. Belsan
Angela D. Coble
Carrie J. Ellison
Danielle M. Hall
Paul J. Huffman
Carl M. Koupal III
Joseph R. Ledbetter
Joseph P. Moore
Shirin T. Oman
Ellen C. Parker
Joey M. Parsons

Class of 2010
Vo-Laria N. Brooks
Brett M. Busch
Christine A. Dickerson-Galindo
Alan Dunaway
Ashley G. Habiger
Jennifer N. Horchem
David E. McDonald
Joshua S. Mikkelsen
Jonathon L. Noble
Jason E. Oller
Stephanie A. Ralston
Britain D. Stites

Class of 2011
Alexandra E. Blasi
Abigail C. Boudewyns
MAJ Brian K. Carr

Michael C. Duma
Robert P. Mills
Heather L. Schrick
Eric V. Turner
Kelly M. Vrana

Class of 2012
Sean P. Bartholick
Richard L. Budden
Jennifer M. Cocking
Joslynn M. Kusiak
Nicole M. Revenaugh
Dillon L. Stum
John J. Westerhaus

Class of 2013
Arthur R. Bridgens
Lyndzie M. Carter
Jill R. Gillett
Kali M. Hague
Christina J. Hansen
Leslie A. Klaassen
Elizabeth M. Olson
Clayton J. Perkins
Angel Romero Jr.
Brett T. Runyon
Ryan M. Smith
Kyle P. Sollars
Christopher M. Valentino

Class of 2014
Kelsy E. Allison
CAPT David J. Derochick
Lindsay K. Donaldson
Michael L. Fessinger
Jennifer L. Ouellette

Class of 2015
Kaitlin E. Alegria
Allie J. Burris
Jordan R. Clothier
Chet Compton
Gregory S. Diehl
Dylan M. Dinkla
Gabrielle B. Ilaria
Samuel W. Jones

Christopher D. Phillippy
Christopher R. Staley
Bradley T. Steen

Class of 2016
Candice A. Alcaraz
Jake K. Allison
Jenna L. Christophel
David G. Cohen
Tori Chundak
Kimberly E. Hurt
Bryan R. Kelly
Nicole M. Southall
Stephen J. Stocks

Class of 2017
Erica M. Bowden
Kristina J. Branstetter
Joseph A. Dempewolf
Collin P. Huerter
Matthew C. Langworthy
Lisa L. Martin
Stryder D. Montgomery
Corey L. Moomaw
Alosha Moore
Michael J. Mullen Jr.
Chandler E. Schmidt
Evan M. Schodowski
David A. Schroeder
Ariel Wilson

Class of 2018
Mitchell J. Armstrong
Shannon K. Baillargeon
Deborah E. Barnes Jones
Michael D. Davis
Samantha J. Leeds
Matthew L. Shoger
Monet N. Straub
Christopher J. Turner
Tonya R. Vignery

Class of 2019
Jacob D. Miller
Codie L. Webster




